THE DATASHEET OF
SJ2-2533D-SMT-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
date 06/06/2017
page 1 of 4
cui.com
SERIES:  SJ2-253X-SMT │ DESCRIPTION:  AUDIO JACK
FEATURES

Note:	 2.  When measured at a current of less than 100 mA/1 kHz
                 3.  All specifications measured at 10~35°C, humidity at 45~85%, under standard atmospheric pressure, unless otherwise noted.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Switch Options:
A = no switch
B = tip switch
C = ring switch
D = tip & ring switch
SJ2-253 X X - SMT-TR
# Conductors:
21 = 2
3 = 3
Package Style:
SMT = surface mount
Packaging:
TR = Tape & Reel
Note:	 1. 2 conductor option only available with tip switch
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: SJ2-253X-SMT │ DESCRIPTION: AUDIO JACK date 06/06/2017│ page 2 of 4
MECHANICAL DRAWING
MATERIAL PLATING
terminal 1 copper alloy silver
terminal 2 copper alloy silver
terminal 3 copper alloy silver
terminal 10 brass silver
terminal 11 brass silver
plastic PA10T
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
Model No. SJ2-2532B-SMT SJ2-2533A-SMT SJ2-2533B-SMT SJ2-2533C-SMT SJ2-2533D-SMT
Schematic
1
2
10
1
2
3
1
2
3
10
1
2
3
11
1
2
3
11
10
PIN
1 sleeve sleeve sleeve sleeve sleeve
2 tip tip tip tip tip
3 NP ring ring ring ring
10 tip switch NP tip switch NP tip switch
11 NP NP NP ring switch ring switch
11
1 23
Ø2.5 MATING PLUG
units: mm
tolerance:
X.X ±0.2 mm
X.XX ±0.10 mm
X.XXX ±0.050 mm
PCB: ±0.05 mm
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com